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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:19:00AM

Assembly District 61

 11,461 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 673 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,209 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,209 

 8,392 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,054 JOAN ILLUZZI (REPUBLICAN)

 769 JOAN ILLUZZI (CONSERVATIVE)

 824 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 113 JOAN ILLUZZI  (REFORM)

 1 ALAN CAPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BELINDA DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE F. ELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARICE AUEILALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZAWADA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J.RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. CARIDI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,195 

Unrecorded  14 

Page 2 of 6



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:19:00AM

Assembly District 62

 11,111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 545 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,701 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,701 

 3,863 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,452 JOAN ILLUZZI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,562 JOAN ILLUZZI (CONSERVATIVE)

 655 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 116 JOAN ILLUZZI  (REFORM)

 1 ALYSSA D'AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIE MARTINGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MASTER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MARTINGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTINGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCAMMARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,667 

Unrecorded  34 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:19:00AM

Assembly District 63

 9,730 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 553 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,324 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,324 

 5,226 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,347 JOAN ILLUZZI (REPUBLICAN)

 929 JOAN ILLUZZI (CONSERVATIVE)

 698 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 88 JOAN ILLUZZI  (REFORM)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST PAIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAHIGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE M. BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,300 

Unrecorded  24 

Assembly District 64

 7,307 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 423 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,758 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,758 

 2,887 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,328 JOAN ILLUZZI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,027 JOAN ILLUZZI (CONSERVATIVE)

 402 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 92 JOAN ILLUZZI  (REFORM)

 1 BRYAN ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MAURINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,745 

Unrecorded  13 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:19:00AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 39,609 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 2,194 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 188 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,992 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,992 

 20,368 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,181 JOAN ILLUZZI (REPUBLICAN)

 4,287 JOAN ILLUZZI (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,579 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 409 JOAN ILLUZZI  (REFORM)

 1 ALAN CAPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA D'AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIE MARTINGANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BELINDA DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ELLICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MASTER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE F. ELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST PAIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES MARTINGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAHIGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTINGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE M. BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARICE AUEILALLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MAURINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:19:00AM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 MARK ZAWADA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J.RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCAMMARDELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. CARIDI JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,907 

Unrecorded  85 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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